
Top Twenty Heifers for Production, Type & Index – December 2025 
 
        PTA Milk - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 CEDAR MEADOWS QUINN            840003260192207   1875  
  2 ST TESLA 3998 ET               840003252545628   1841  
  3 COZY VALLEY DENALI             000000068234022   1644  
  4 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305   1637  
  5 VB RF PZ PRINCE CRYPTO         000000068234063   1599  
  6 CIE BUEHNE GL DAFFY 1276 OCS   840003279428848   1588  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWEET      840003292601358   1543  
  8 PERRY BROOK JOEY 2771 ETV      840003252544401   1536  
  9 SWITZER TALS RAY DORIA         840003252691981   1515  
 10 PERRY BROOK TALCO LUCIDA ETV P 840003294250082   1508  
 11 ST TESLA 4019 ET               840003252545649   1500  
 12 ALLANDRA GL MIRA               000000068233365   1498  
 13 ALFA CREEK PUMA DIANA          840003278279732   1481  
 14 JO-LANE CRAZYHORSE PARNELL ETV 840003267548480   1465  
 15 PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953   1463  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371   1457  
 17 ST LAMBORGHINI 4738 TWIN       840003252546368   1446  
 18 ST TESLA 4005 ET               840003252545635   1445  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES T NAKISHA ET     840003284965084   1423  
 20 PERRY BROOK TALICO LUAU ETV P  840003294250078   1397  
 
       PTA Fat - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MCBAD        840003294249995     75  
  2 CAL-COWS PARIS                 840003282500322     70  
    HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371     70  
    READS TITOS JACQUI             000000068231671     70  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES P TEAGEN ET      840003292601409     69  
  6 DAN-ASHLEY CRAZYH STAR ET OCS  840003285004935     68  
    HF V NIGHTGLOW 6391 ET         840003283534941     68  
    HILLTOP ACRES VN TIKTAC ET     840003292601392     68  
  9 PERRY BROOK TESLA LUBEA ETV    840003294250101     67  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES VN TWITTER ET    840003292601369     66  
    PORT-HAVEN PRINCES 3059        000000068234557     66  
    ST TESLA 5022                  840003252546652     66  
    T-G PACTOLE SANDI              840003269138872     66  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES T NERISSA ET     840003284965082     65  
    HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWIX ET    840003292601355     65  
    JO-LANE VANILLA HARLAN         840003285506177     65  
    PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAISIE ETV   840003272429116     65  
    READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672     65  
 19 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAID ETV     840003272429068     64  
    PERRY BROOK PRINCE LEIA ETV    840003287974217     64  
    ROSEDALE CH TAUPE ETV          840003273060780     64  
    ST TESLA 5329 ETV              840003252546959     64  
    ST TESLA 5669                  840003252547299     64  
 
      PTA Protein - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MCBAD        840003294249995     65  
  2 PERRY BROOK JOEY 2771 ETV      840003252544401     60  
    PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953     60  
  4 PERRY BROOK TESLA LUBEA ETV    840003294250101     59  
  5 L CENTURY C-HORSE PICKLE ET    840003274548302     58  
    ST TESLA 3998 ET               840003252545628     58  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES P TEAGEN ET      840003292601409     57  
    PERRY BROOK TAMPA LEELA ETV    840003313783804     57  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747     56  
    HILLTOP ACRES CM TACOMA ET     840003312583423     56  
    HILLTOP ACRES TESLA TWEET      840003292601358     56  
    PERRY BROOK TALCO LUCIDA ETV P 840003294250082     56  
 13 HILLTOP ACRES T NAKISHA ET     840003284965084     55  
    LA RAINBOW PM SW SAYLER ET     840003299107375     55  
    PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE RORI     000000068231857     55  
    T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305     55  
 17 HILLTOP ACRES JIM B TULSA      840003292601467     54  
    HILLTOP ACRES T PHEONIX ET     840003284965033     54  
    L CENTURY C-HORSE PAPAYA ET    840003274548297     54  
 20 HF V NIGHTGLOW 6391 ET         840003283534941     53  
    HILLTOP ACRES D PENNY ET       840003284965055     53  
    HILLTOP ACRES T NERISSA ET     840003284965082     53  
    ST TESLA 5669                  840003252547299     53  
    VB RF PZ PRINCE CRYPTO         000000068234063     53  
 
CDCB Genetic Evaluation 12/2025 
 

    
        PTA DPR - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      DPR   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES DUB RIVER        840003292601480    5.1  
    PERRY BROOK STING LU LYRIC ETV 840003294249971    5.1  
    V B NITRO FREEBIRD             000000068239342    5.1  
    ZIONWAY W TRACY 723 NP         000000068236054    5.1  
  5 PERRY BROOK HALANO 4508 ETV    840003252546138    5.0  
    ZIONWAY WHIZ RAY 722 NP        000000068236053    5.0  
  7 V B TOP GUN FANTASIA           000000068234086    4.9  
    ZIONWAY JUKE BOTCH 741 NP      000000068236068    4.9  
  9 PERRY BROOK VW IVANA ETV       840003307789330    4.7  
    ZIONWAY W SHEILA SMITH 732     000000068236061    4.7  
    ZIONWAY W SUZANNE 720 NP       000000068236051    4.7  
 12 KULP-GEN STING CRYSALLIS ETV   840003288099610    4.6  
    ZIONWAY W FEARFUL 696          000000068230235    4.6  
 14 KULP-GEN STING CRYSTAL ETV     840003288099608    4.5  
    PERRY BROOK VAL LEMONAD ETV NP 840003313783763    4.5  
 16 BUEHNE PRINCE CAITLIN 1386 OCS 840003308258019    4.4  
    HILLTOP ACRES S NEVE ET        840003284965015    4.4  
    PERRY BROOK NORA FUND ETV      840003294249983    4.4  
    ZIONWAY BLUBLONDY 710 NP       000000068232119    4.4  
 20 ROSEDALE ST TALIE ETV          840003256466857    4.3  
    VIERRA 73842                   840003300825132    4.3  
 
         PTA PL - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration       PL   
  1 FOX TRAIL STING LIVVY          840003294751469    8.0  
  2 PERRY BROOK STING RUNNAMUCK    840003299006850    7.1  
  3 ROSEDALE ST TONYA ETV          840003256965563    6.7  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    6.6  
  5 ST JOEY 3313 ET                840003252544943    6.5  
  6 PERRY BROOK NORA FUND ETV      840003294249983    6.4  
    ROSEDALE ST TALIE ETV          840003256466857    6.4  
    V B TOP GUN HEIRLOOM           000000068229928    6.4  
  9 V B TOP GUN WONTON             840003289303617    6.0  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES TAMPA RICOTTA    840003312583398    5.9  
 11 FYV ACRE RASTAROKET 6561 ET    840003265058321    5.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES DUB RIVER        840003292601480    5.8  
    HILLTOP ACRES STING NYA ET     840003284965013    5.8  
    RK ARTHURST TOP GUN SUTTON     840003282055820    5.8  
 15 HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    5.7  
    HILLTOP ACRES TAMPA DELILA     840003312583422    5.7  
    KULP-GEN CRAZY HORSE DEE ET    840003250042727    5.7  
    PINE-TREE 101 HALA 3737 ETV    840003267559248    5.7  
 19 CHER-MI RASTAROKET VARA        840003272634104    5.6  
    L CENTURY C-HORSE DAZZLE       840003292211857    5.6  
 
          PTAT - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS   
  1 JENLAR DIEGO WINDFALL ET       000000068231982    1.8  
  2 JENLAR WORLD CLASS WARRIOR ETV 000000068239731    1.7  
  3 JENLAR ACCLAIMED WAIKIKI ETV   840003252198708    1.6  
    JENLAR WORLD CLASS WEAPON ET   000000068239732    1.6  
  5 JENLAR CLIFF WESTWARD ETV      000000068231980    1.5  
    JENLAR DIEGO WEALTHY ETV       000000068229652    1.5  
    JENLAR DIEGO WILD DREAM ETV    840003280229638    1.5  
    JENLAR PRINCE WILLAMINA ETV    840003296792464    1.5  
    JUST SO D FORGIVEN ET          000000068235913    1.5  
 10 ALP-VIEW DIEGO ELDORA ET       000000068239162    1.4  
    APEX DIEGO WISP ETV            000000068233875    1.4  
    APEX ONO WATCHOUT ETV          000000068239860    1.4  
    JENLAR ALPIN WOOZEL ETV        840003252198696    1.4  
    JENLAR COLLAPS WAYLYNN ETV     840003252198711    1.4  
    JENLAR TOPNOTCH WELLSAID ETV   840003296792462    1.4  
    JENLAR WCLASS WAYFAIR ETV OCS  840003252198728    1.4  
    JENNINGS GAP WORLD CLASS BABE  000000068239820    1.4  
    MISS PV CARTER KLASSIC ETV     840003307789457    1.4  
    V B WORLD CLASS TULIP          000000068238120    1.4  
    WAPSI-ANA WC DRIVER ET         840003289303768    1.4  
 

 
          UDC - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      UDC   
  1 ROUND HILL WOOSTER ETV         000000068234801   2.12  
  2 PERRY BROOK COLLAPS MEG        000000068231993   2.09  
    WAPSI-ANA WC DRIVER ET         840003289303768   2.09  
  4 JENLAR WORLD CLASS WARRIOR ETV 000000068239731   2.01  
  5 JUST SO D FORGIVEN ET          000000068235913   1.95  
  6 JENLAR WORLD CLASS WEAPON ET   000000068239732   1.94  
  7 BO SHONA WC MCGONAGALL ETV     840003297968124   1.93  
  8 JENLAR DIEGO WEALTHY ETV       000000068229652   1.91  
  9 JENLAR DIEGO WINDFALL ET       000000068231982   1.90  
 10 JENLAR PV COLLAPS WILD ONE ETV 840003286698463   1.84  
 11 JENLAR PRINCE WILLAMINA ETV    840003296792464   1.81  
    JENNINGS GAP WORLD CLASS BABE  000000068239820   1.81  
 13 TCC POWERHOUSE MAGIC           000000068232846   1.80  
 14 B3-NEHLS WORLD CLASS FUTURE    000000068239225   1.79  
 15 ALP-VIEW DIEGO ELDORA ET       000000068239162   1.78  
 16 CALI 100 P REESE ET OCS        000000068237787   1.77  
 17 JENLAR ACCLAIMED WAIKIKI ETV   840003252198708   1.76  
    JENLAR COLLAPS WAYLYNN ETV     840003252198711   1.76  
    JUST SO D FANCIFUL             000000068234368   1.76  
    VIKING VALLEY PLAYTIME SASHA   000000068236924   1.76  
 
   Net Merit Dollars - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      NM$   
  1 PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953    780  
  2 PORT-HAVEN ELANS 3018          000000068232857    771  
  3 PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    745  
  4 PORT-HAVEN CRAZY HORSE PANSY   000000068233099    744  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    732  
  6 ROSEDALE ST TONYA ETV          840003256965563    731  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKKI ET      840003312583389    712  
    PERRY BROOK STING RUNNAMUCK    840003299006850    712  
  9 ROSEDALE ST TALIE ETV          840003256466857    711  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747    707  
 11 PORT-HAVEN ELANS STINGRAY      000000068231707    704  
 12 ST TESLA 5022                  840003252546652    694  
 13 ST ELAN 5100                   840003252546730    692  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371    686  
 15 PERRY BROOK P WESTWARD ETV     000000068232018    680  
 16 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    676  
 17 CAL-COWS PARIS                 840003282500322    674  
    ST TESLA 5329 ETV              840003252546959    674  
 19 KULP-GEN CRAZY HORSE DEB ET    840003250042726    671  
 20 PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE 2985     000000068231881    665  
 
  Cheese Merit Dollars - Top 20 Heifers List December 2025  
Rnk Name                           Registration      CM$   
  1 PERRY BROOK STING LIKA BEE ETV 840003294249953    808  
  2 PORT-HAVEN ELANS 3018          000000068232857    802  
  3 PORT-HAVEN CRAZY HORSE PANSY   000000068233099    770  
  4 PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    768  
  5 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    764  
  6 ROSEDALE ST TONYA ETV          840003256965563    763  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747    739  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKKI ET      840003312583389    733  
  9 PORT-HAVEN ELANS STINGRAY      000000068231707    730  
    ROSEDALE ST TALIE ETV          840003256466857    730  
 11 PERRY BROOK STING RUNNAMUCK    840003299006850    728  
 12 CAL-COWS PARIS                 840003282500322    719  
    ST ELAN 5100                   840003252546730    719  
 14 ST TESLA 5022                  840003252546652    710  
 15 PERRY BROOK NORA FUND ETV      840003294249983    702  
 16 PERRY BROOK P WESTWARD ETV     000000068232018    700  
 17 HILLTOP ACRES VN TULSI ET      840003292601371    699  
 18 KULP-GEN CRAZY HORSE DEB ET    840003250042726    696  
 19 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    694  
 20 ST TESLA 5329 ETV              840003252546959    691  
 


